Information Technology (CEIT) Complex Building B 

• The BAC Secretariat introduced the BAC Members and acknowledged prospective 

bidders present via Google Meet app; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation to Bid (IB) of the project with an Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Two Million One Hundred 
Twenty-five Thousand Pesos Only (P102,125,000.00) with fund source from 
Regular Agency Fund (RAF) FY 2021 and a contract duration of Three Hundred 
(300) calendar days; 

• She conveyed that same is part of the early procurement activities being 
undertaken by the University; 

• She also conveyed that the CSU BAC adhere to the provisions of RA # 9184 on